

FORM PTO-1596

06-23-2004



102774685

(1·11·04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: YHK-045 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jung Won KANG and Oe Dong KIM Name: LG Electronics Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Change of Name Security Agreement City: Seoul Other State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Execution Date: June 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/585,444 A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s) June 2, 2000 Filed: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... \$40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed (Check No. 12182) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 221200 8. Deposit account number: 16-0607 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Eisenhart, Reg No. 38,128 June 18, 2004 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

06/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000180 09585444

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 015480 FRAME: 0276 FORM PTO-1596
DOCKET NO.: YHK-045



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: THE OF S			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jung won KANG and Oc Dong KIM	Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul		
Other	State/Country: Korea ZIP:		
Execution Date: June 1, 20000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X _ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/585,444 Filed: June 2, 2000	B. Patent No(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 10508)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:		
	16-0607		
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	10,220.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Laura L. Lee, Reg. No. 48,752	October 30, 2003		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
CMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

11/03/2003 ECDOPER 00000138 09585444

01 FC:8021

40.00 D

F	۲	om	:
		9111	•

29/10/2003 19:40 #214 P.002/002

Destruction	
Docket No.:	
ASSIGNI	
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration undersigned,	on in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Jung Won KANG	(4)
(2) Oe Dong KIM	(5)
(3)	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	
LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungon-ku Scoul Korre	
	₹
its successors and assigns (hereinefter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title an invention entitled	nd interest for the United States of Americs 25 defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the
"PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL DRIVEN BY RADIO FREQUENCY AND METEO	D OF FABRICATING THE SAME"
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on	, and identified by United States Serial No;
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Primary be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, dithereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Interna ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative action behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	visions, reissues, substitutes, renewels, continuations, or continuations-in-part
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render a divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based the by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential transferred.	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without
SIGNED on the dates indicated saide our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Company	06/01/2000 06/01/2000
Name: Jung won KANG	/ - /
2) Name: Oe Dong KIM	26/01/2000
Name:	
Name:	·
Nune:	
5)	
Name:	
6)	

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015480 FRAME: 0278